ORDINANCE NO. 685 2ND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE SECTION 10.04, SUBDIVISION 2 REZONING CERTAIN AREAS ALONG TRUNK HIGHWAY 29 NORTH FRONTAGE ROAD

The City Council of the City of Alexandria does **ORDAIN**:

SECTION I. That the Zoning Map of the City of Alexandria adopted by City Code Section 10.04, Subdivision 2, be hereby amended by rezoning the lands described in Section II of this Ordinance from R-1 "Single-Family Residential" to B-1 "General Business".

SECTION II. That the Future Land Use Map contained in the Comprehensive Plan of the City of Alexandria be hereby amended by showing the lands described in this Section as "Commercial":

The West ½ of Lot 6, "Petersons Highway Park", Section 17, Township 128, Range 37, Douglas County, Minnesota

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Alexandria this 24th day of June, 2013, by the following vote:

YES:	Batesole, Thalman, Miller, Benson,	Jensen
NO:	None	
ABSENT:	None	
		/s/ Sara Carlson, Mayor
ATTEST:	James P. Taddei, City Administrator	